

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO.409 OF 2005

Sharan Ramchandani ... Appellant
Vs.
Wealth Tax Officer ... Respondent
WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.512 OF 2007
WITH
WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO.412 OF 2005
WITH
WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO.411 OF 2005
WITH
WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO.410 OF 2005
WITH
WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO.479 OF 2005
WITH
WEALTH TAX APPEAL NO.480 OF 2005
WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.3554 OF 2009

Mr. Om Kandalkar for Appellant.

Mr. Abhinav Palsikar i/b. Ms. Sushma Nagaraj for Respondents.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P.C. :

. These appeals have been fixed for hearing today. But, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the papers are not available and that efforts, including contacting the learned counsel for the appellant, have been made to procure the papers. On this basis, the learned counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant does not have any objection to the request made on behalf of the respondents.
3. List these appeals under the caption 'for directions' on 10.04.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab